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Ass too mouth - Dave Casteel
Jay Cutler QB CHI vs NYJ  * 12 232.99 15.53
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT vs CAR  * 12 171.60 11.44
Matt Forte RB CHI vs NYJ  * 12 176.05 11.74
LeSean McCoy RB PHI vs MIN  * 12 209.04 13.94
Calvin Johnson WR DET @ MIA  * 12 195.14 13.01
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN vs TEN  * 12 201.36 13.42
Jason Witten TE DAL @ ARI  * 12 160.92 10.73
Billy Cundiff K BAL @ CLE  * 12 111.00 7.40
Stewart Bradley LB PHI vs MIN  * 12 64.50 4.30
Rolando McClain LB OAK vs IND  * 12 71.50 4.77
Donte Whitner DB BUF vs NWE  * 12 127.00 8.47
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs CAR 12 208.58 13.91
Fred Taylor RB NWE @ BUF 12 10.03 0.67
Mike Bell RB CLE vs BAL 12 11.37 0.76
Braylon Edwards WR NYJ @ CHI 12 125.92 8.39
Robert Meachem WR NOR @ ATL 12 99.00 6.60
Mike Williams WR TAM vs SEA 12 154.18 10.28
Tony Scheffler TE DET @ MIA 12 50.46 3.36
Garrett Hartley K NOR @ ATL 12 94.00 6.27
Laron Landry DB WAS @ JAC 12 91.50 6.10

CUNTY McTWAT - Don Zisoff
Kyle Orton QB DEN vs HOU  * 12 239.36 15.96
LaDainian Tomlinson RB NYJ @ CHI  * 12 151.18 10.08
Mike Goodson RB CAR @ PIT  * 12 90.48 6.03
Terrell Owens WR CIN vs SDG  * 12 162.81 10.85
Andre Johnson WR HOU @ DEN  * 12 178.82 11.92
Santonio Holmes WR NYJ @ CHI  * 12 105.72 7.05
Kevin Boss TE NYG @ GNB  * 12 80.64 5.38
Dan Carpenter K MIA vs DET  * 12 115.00 7.67
Bradie James LB DAL @ ARI  * 12 106.00 7.07
Kevin Burnett LB SDG @ CIN  * 12 111.00 7.40
James Anderson LB CAR @ PIT  * 12 129.50 8.63
Josh Freeman QB TAM vs SEA 12 272.55 18.17
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA @ TAM 12 98.98 6.60
Tim Hightower RB ARI vs DAL 12 92.30 6.15
Danny Woodhead RB NWE @ BUF 12 126.49 8.43
Lance Moore WR NOR @ ATL 12 128.70 8.58
Zach Miller TE OAK vs IND 12 107.28 7.15
Jermaine Gresham TE CIN vs SDG 12 84.97 5.66
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK vs IND 12 135.00 9.00
Brian Orakpo LB WAS @ JAC 12 64.50 4.30

Chad Chocha Stinco - Dustin Rakos
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ CIN  * 12 320.94 21.40
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC vs WAS  * 12 169.87 11.32
LeSean McCoy RB PHI vs MIN  * 12 209.04 13.94
Andre Johnson WR HOU @ DEN  * 12 178.82 11.92
Miles Austin WR DAL @ ARI  * 12 161.17 10.74
Sidney Rice WR MIN @ PHI  * 12 41.10 2.74
Dustin Keller TE NYJ @ CHI  * 12 106.59 7.11
Billy Cundiff K BAL @ CLE  * 12 111.00 7.40
Paul Posluszny LB BUF vs NWE  * 12 125.00 8.33
Geno Hayes LB TAM vs SEA  * 12 92.50 6.17
James Laurinaitis LB STL vs SFO  * 12 111.50 7.43
Vince Young QB TEN @ KAN 12 101.95 6.80
Ricky Williams RB MIA vs DET 12 82.20 5.48
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ PIT 12 73.94 4.93
Danny Woodhead RB NWE @ BUF 12 126.49 8.43
Donald Driver WR GNB vs NYG 12 86.68 5.78
Austin Collie WR IND @ OAK 12 120.50 8.03
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vs HOU 12 43.38 2.89
Anthony Fasano TE MIA vs DET 12 82.46 5.50
Rocky McIntosh LB WAS @ JAC 12 96.50 6.43

Crap On A Stick - Tony Wojo
Tom Brady QB NWE @ BUF  * 12 346.49 23.10
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ PHI  * 12 208.84 13.92
Darren McFadden RB OAK vs IND  * 12 195.98 13.07
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs DAL  * 12 146.34 9.76
Wes Welker WR NWE @ BUF  * 12 145.36 9.69
Sidney Rice WR MIN @ PHI  * 12 41.10 2.74
Brent Celek TE PHI vs MIN  * 12 80.77 5.38
Ryan Longwell K MIN @ PHI  * 12 74.00 4.93
Paris Lenon LB ARI vs DAL  * 12 118.50 7.90
A.J. Hawk LB GNB vs NYG  * 12 99.50 6.63
Stephen Tulloch LB TEN @ KAN  * 12 142.00 9.47
Sam Bradford QB STL vs SFO 12 208.76 13.92
Carnell Williams RB TAM vs SEA 12 94.95 6.33
Jerome Harrison RB PHI vs MIN 12 29.43 1.96
Michael Bush RB OAK vs IND 12 96.46 6.43
Kenneth Darby RB STL vs SFO 12 42.84 2.86
Jabar Gaffney WR DEN vs HOU 12 107.41 7.16
Roy Williams WR DAL @ ARI 12 83.68 5.58
John Carlson TE SEA @ TAM 12 45.05 3.00
Rocky McIntosh LB WAS @ JAC 12 96.50 6.43

Dick In Your Face - Tim Pickett
Matt Ryan QB ATL vs NOR  * 12 274.02 18.27
Cedric Benson RB CIN vs SDG  * 12 138.18 9.21
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG @ GNB  * 12 107.81 7.19
Chris Johnson RB TEN @ KAN  * 12 188.33 12.56
Chad Ochocinco WR CIN vs SDG  * 12 117.67 7.84
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI vs MIN  * 12 165.00 11.00
Benjamin Watson TE CLE vs BAL  * 12 97.22 6.48
Shayne Graham K NWE @ BUF  * 12 67.00 4.47
Lance Briggs LB CHI vs NYJ  * 12 95.50 6.37
Chad Greenway LB MIN @ PHI  * 12 128.00 8.53
Lawrence Timmons LB PIT vs CAR  * 12 132.50 8.83
Jason Campbell QB OAK vs IND 12 154.51 10.30
Mike Hart RB IND @ OAK 12 24.98 1.67
Devin Hester WR CHI vs NYJ 12 96.80 6.45
Mike Sims-Walker WR JAC vs WAS 12 103.84 6.92
Percy Harvin WR MIN @ PHI 12 140.27 9.35
Mike Thomas WR JAC vs WAS 12 123.27 8.22
Dustin Keller TE NYJ @ CHI 12 106.59 7.11
Cameron Wake LB MIA vs DET 12 87.00 5.80
Clay Matthews LB GNB vs NYG 12 95.50 6.37

Dick Tards - Justin Ramage
Joe Flacco QB BAL @ CLE  * 12 268.18 17.88
LaDainian Tomlinson RB NYJ @ CHI  * 12 151.18 10.08
Chester Taylor RB CHI vs NYJ  * 12 56.86 3.79
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT vs CAR  * 12 171.60 11.44
Randy Moss WR TEN @ KAN  * 12 72.75 4.55
Eddie Royal WR DEN vs HOU  * 12 94.66 6.31
Jason Witten TE DAL @ ARI  * 12 160.92 10.73
Adam Vinatieri K IND @ OAK  * 12 118.00 7.87
Jared Allen DL MIN @ PHI  * 12 80.00 5.33
Lawrence Timmons LB PIT vs CAR  * 12 132.50 8.83
Dashon Goldson DB SFO @ STL  * 12 80.00 5.33
Alex Smith QB SFO @ STL 12 128.17 8.54
Joseph Addai RB IND @ OAK 12 71.75 4.78
Ben Tate RB HOU @ DEN 12 0.00 0.00
Mark Clayton WR STL vs SFO 12 45.34 3.02
Vincent Jackson WR SDG @ CIN 12 38.13 2.54
Devin Aromashodu WR CHI vs NYJ 12 15.43 1.03
John Carlson TE SEA @ TAM 12 45.05 3.00
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @ BUF 12 56.00 3.73
Nick Barnett LB GNB vs NYG 12 22.50 1.50
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Dirty Sanchez - Dave McCoy
Peyton Manning QB IND @ OAK  * 12 312.40 20.83
Ray Rice RB BAL @ CLE  * 12 181.64 12.11
Peyton Hillis RB CLE vs BAL  * 12 214.18 14.28
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB NWE @ BUF  * 12 147.99 9.87
Michael Crabtree WR SFO @ STL  * 12 113.08 7.54
Mike Wallace WR PIT vs CAR  * 12 166.94 11.13
Zach Miller TE OAK vs IND  * 12 107.28 7.15
Dan Carpenter K MIA vs DET  * 12 115.00 7.67
James Harrison LB PIT vs CAR  * 12 124.50 8.30
Shaun Phillips LB SDG @ CIN  * 12 86.00 5.73
Patrick Willis LB SFO @ STL  * 12 135.50 9.03
Carson Palmer QB CIN vs SDG 12 246.10 16.41
Darren Sproles RB SDG @ CIN 12 85.97 5.73
Pierre Thomas RB NOR @ ATL 12 60.40 4.03
Brandon Marshall WR MIA vs DET 12 123.90 8.26
Legedu Naanee WR SDG @ CIN 12 39.94 2.66
Louis Murphy WR OAK vs IND 12 75.11 5.01
Johnny Knox WR CHI vs NYJ 12 126.84 8.46
Heath Miller TE PIT vs CAR 12 57.99 3.87
Charles Tillman DB CHI vs NYJ 12 103.00 6.87

Franzilla The Swisha killa - Shaun Francis
Matt Ryan QB ATL vs NOR  * 12 274.02 18.27
Felix Jones RB DAL @ ARI  * 12 117.61 7.84
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN vs HOU  * 12 140.56 9.37
LeGarrette Blount RB TAM vs SEA  * 12 101.21 6.75
Derrick Mason WR BAL @ CLE  * 12 127.76 8.52
Malcom Floyd WR SDG @ CIN  * 12 100.70 6.71
Aaron Hernandez TE NWE @ BUF  * 12 102.20 6.81
David Akers K PHI vs MIN  * 12 137.50 9.17
Paris Lenon LB ARI vs DAL  * 12 118.50 7.90
Kevin Burnett LB SDG @ CIN  * 12 111.00 7.40
Stephen Tulloch LB TEN @ KAN  * 12 142.00 9.47
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB BUF vs NWE 12 223.90 14.93
Leon Washington RB SEA @ TAM 12 37.57 2.50
Mike Sims-Walker WR JAC vs WAS 12 103.84 6.92
Steve Breaston WR ARI vs DAL 12 89.07 5.94
Percy Harvin WR MIN @ PHI 12 140.27 9.35
Mike Thomas WR JAC vs WAS 12 123.27 8.22
Todd Heap TE BAL @ CLE 12 86.72 5.78
DeMarcus Ware LB DAL @ ARI 12 88.50 5.90
David Harris LB NYJ @ CHI 12 93.00 6.20

Game Over - Eric McMahon
Joe Flacco QB BAL @ CLE  * 12 268.18 17.88
Steven Jackson RB STL vs SFO  * 12 164.22 10.95
Michael Turner RB ATL vs NOR  * 12 167.51 11.17
Pierre Thomas RB NOR @ ATL  * 12 60.40 4.03
Steve Johnson WR BUF vs NWE  * 12 171.07 11.40
Kenny Britt WR TEN @ KAN  * 12 116.80 7.79
Jacob Tamme TE IND @ OAK  * 12 99.98 6.67
Robbie Gould K CHI vs NYJ  * 12 108.00 7.20
London Fletcher LB WAS @ JAC  * 12 135.00 9.00
E.J. Henderson LB MIN @ PHI  * 12 100.50 6.70
Barrett Ruud LB TAM vs SEA  * 12 106.50 7.10
Jon Kitna QB DAL @ ARI 12 174.10 11.61
Jason Snelling RB ATL vs NOR 12 95.38 6.36
Shonn Greene RB NYJ @ CHI 12 79.02 5.27
Hines Ward WR PIT vs CAR 12 102.70 6.85
Nate Burleson WR DET @ MIA 12 95.27 6.35
Mario Manningham WR NYG @ GNB 12 137.15 9.14
Aaron Hernandez TE NWE @ BUF 12 102.20 6.81
Graham Gano K WAS @ JAC 12 101.00 6.73
Desmond Bishop LB GNB vs NYG 12 108.00 7.20

Grandma's Naughty Spot - Chad Schultz
Michael Vick QB PHI vs MIN  * 12 326.04 21.74
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG @ GNB  * 12 178.18 11.88
Chris Johnson RB TEN @ KAN  * 12 188.33 12.56
Roddy White WR ATL vs NOR  * 12 208.60 13.91
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN vs TEN  * 12 201.36 13.42
Mike Williams WR TAM vs SEA  * 12 154.18 10.28
Chris Cooley TE WAS @ JAC  * 12 111.72 7.45
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK vs IND  * 12 135.00 9.00
E.J. Henderson LB MIN @ PHI  * 12 100.50 6.70
Derrick Johnson LB KAN vs TEN  * 12 133.00 8.87
Michael Griffin DB TEN @ KAN  * 12 117.00 7.80
Eli Manning QB NYG @ GNB 12 253.12 16.87
Brandon Jackson RB GNB vs NYG 12 117.20 7.81
Jahvid Best RB DET @ MIA 12 130.51 8.70
Steve Smith WR CAR @ PIT 12 74.41 4.96
Jabar Gaffney WR DEN vs HOU 12 107.41 7.16
Benjamin Watson TE CLE vs BAL 12 97.22 6.48
Rian Lindell K BUF vs NWE 12 83.50 5.57
Brian Cushing LB HOU @ DEN 12 69.00 4.60
DeAngelo Hall DB WAS @ JAC 12 121.00 8.07

Hot Stoned Butt Crack - Mark Lowe
Mark Sanchez QB NYJ @ CHI  * 12 221.41 14.76
Michael Turner RB ATL vs NOR  * 12 167.51 11.17
Arian Foster RB HOU @ DEN  * 12 269.96 18.00
Terrell Owens WR CIN vs SDG  * 12 162.81 10.85
Wes Welker WR NWE @ BUF  * 12 145.36 9.69
Calvin Johnson WR DET @ MIA  * 12 195.14 13.01
Jacob Tamme TE IND @ OAK  * 12 99.98 6.67
Neil Rackers K HOU @ DEN  * 12 119.00 7.93
Ray Lewis LB BAL @ CLE  * 12 134.50 8.97
D.J. Williams LB DEN vs HOU  * 12 123.50 8.23
Charles Woodson DB GNB vs NYG  * 12 110.50 7.37
Jon Kitna QB DAL @ ARI 12 174.10 11.61
David Garrard QB JAC vs WAS 12 245.96 16.40
Derrick Ward RB HOU @ DEN 12 42.56 2.84
Carnell Williams RB TAM vs SEA 12 94.95 6.33
Jason Snelling RB ATL vs NOR 12 95.38 6.36
Darren McFadden RB OAK vs IND 12 195.98 13.07
Brandon Lloyd WR DEN vs HOU 12 194.25 12.95
Marcedes Lewis TE JAC vs WAS 12 129.18 8.61
Gregory Toler DB ARI vs DAL 12 110.00 7.33

I can sell out MSG masturbating! - Rev. Dave Rutledge
Matt Schaub QB HOU @ DEN  * 12 265.99 17.73
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC vs WAS  * 12 169.87 11.32
Ray Rice RB BAL @ CLE  * 12 181.64 12.11
DeSean Jackson WR PHI vs MIN  * 12 151.70 10.11
Michael Crabtree WR SFO @ STL  * 12 113.08 7.54
Dez Bryant WR DAL @ ARI  * 12 110.77 7.38
Greg Olsen TE CHI vs NYJ  * 12 75.25 5.02
Ryan Succop K KAN vs TEN  * 12 101.00 6.73
Patrick Willis LB SFO @ STL  * 12 135.50 9.03
Paul Posluszny LB BUF vs NWE  * 12 125.00 8.33
James Laurinaitis LB STL vs SFO  * 12 111.50 7.43
Donovan McNabb QB WAS @ JAC 12 183.79 12.25
Ricky Williams RB MIA vs DET 12 82.20 5.48
Tashard Choice RB DAL @ ARI 12 47.95 3.20
Donald Brown RB IND @ OAK 12 71.51 4.77
Donald Driver WR GNB vs NYG 12 86.68 5.78
Steve Smith WR CAR @ PIT 12 74.41 4.96
Vincent Jackson WR SDG @ CIN 12 38.13 2.54
James Jones WR GNB vs NYG 12 100.47 6.70
Chris Cooley TE WAS @ JAC 12 111.72 7.45
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Inevitable Dysfunction - Josh Tully
Carson Palmer QB CIN vs SDG  * 12 246.10 16.41
Ronnie Brown RB MIA vs DET  * 12 110.18 7.35
Brandon Jackson RB GNB vs NYG  * 12 117.20 7.81
Nate Washington WR TEN @ KAN  * 12 104.93 7.00
Eddie Royal WR DEN vs HOU  * 12 94.66 6.31
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG @ GNB  * 12 182.14 12.14
Jeremy Shockey TE NOR @ ATL  * 12 68.06 4.54
David Akers K PHI vs MIN  * 12 137.50 9.17
Brian Urlacher LB CHI vs NYJ  * 12 135.00 9.00
Jonathan Vilma LB NOR @ ATL  * 12 107.50 7.17
Bernard Pollard DB HOU @ DEN  * 12 115.00 7.67
Brett Favre QB MIN @ PHI 12 100.13 6.68
Matt Hasselbeck QB SEA @ TAM 12 154.66 10.31
Alex Smith QB SFO @ STL 12 128.17 8.54
Willis McGahee RB BAL @ CLE 12 69.37 4.62
Marion Barber RB DAL @ ARI 12 59.04 3.94
Derrick Mason WR BAL @ CLE 12 127.76 8.52
Steve Breaston WR ARI vs DAL 12 89.07 5.94
Heath Miller TE PIT vs CAR 12 57.99 3.87
Kirk Morrison LB JAC vs WAS 12 68.00 4.53

No Country for Old Vaginas - Bobby Taylor
Jay Cutler QB CHI vs NYJ  * 12 232.99 15.53
Steven Jackson RB STL vs SFO  * 12 164.22 10.95
Fred Jackson RB BUF vs NWE  * 12 134.57 8.97
Matt Forte RB CHI vs NYJ  * 12 176.05 11.74
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs NYG  * 12 192.76 12.85
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI vs MIN  * 12 165.00 11.00
Brent Celek TE PHI vs MIN  * 12 80.77 5.38
Robbie Gould K CHI vs NYJ  * 12 108.00 7.20
Lance Briggs LB CHI vs NYJ  * 12 95.50 6.37
Barrett Ruud LB TAM vs SEA  * 12 106.50 7.10
Lofa Tatupu LB SEA @ TAM  * 12 87.50 5.83
Matt Cassel QB KAN vs TEN 12 273.79 18.25
Julius Jones RB NOR @ ATL 12 27.03 1.80
Mike Hart RB IND @ OAK 12 24.98 1.67
Deion Branch WR NWE @ BUF 12 122.76 8.18
Davone Bess WR MIA vs DET 12 116.45 7.76
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @ BUF 12 101.08 6.74
Josh Brown K STL vs SFO 12 121.00 8.07
Laron Landry DB WAS @ JAC 12 91.50 6.10
Patrick Chung DB NWE @ BUF 12 102.50 6.83

No Means Yes, Yes Means Anal - Jerod Winter
Kyle Orton QB DEN vs HOU  * 12 239.36 15.96
Willis McGahee RB BAL @ CLE  * 12 69.37 4.62
Cedric Benson RB CIN vs SDG  * 12 138.18 9.21
Chad Ochocinco WR CIN vs SDG  * 12 117.67 7.84
Pierre Garcon WR IND @ OAK  * 12 113.19 7.55
Dez Bryant WR DAL @ ARI  * 12 110.77 7.38
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ CIN  * 12 139.74 9.32
Nick Folk K NYJ @ CHI  * 12 120.00 8.00
Will Witherspoon LB TEN @ KAN  * 12 90.00 6.00
Jonathan Vilma LB NOR @ ATL  * 12 107.50 7.17
Jerod Mayo LB NWE @ BUF  * 12 153.00 10.20
Brett Favre QB MIN @ PHI 12 100.13 6.68
Josh Freeman QB TAM vs SEA 12 272.55 18.17
Earnest Graham RB TAM vs SEA 12 43.18 2.88
Mewelde Moore RB PIT vs CAR 12 39.28 2.62
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR @ PIT 12 39.04 2.60
Jacoby Jones WR HOU @ DEN 12 78.14 5.21
Kenny Britt WR TEN @ KAN 12 116.80 7.79
Ryan Longwell K MIN @ PHI 12 74.00 4.93
DeMeco Ryans LB HOU @ DEN 12 47.00 3.13

Pimps Up Hos Down - Larry Hoover
Tom Brady QB NWE @ BUF  * 12 346.49 23.10
Thomas Jones RB KAN vs TEN  * 12 110.71 7.38
Reggie Bush RB NOR @ ATL  * 12 35.09 2.34
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ PHI  * 12 208.84 13.92
Anquan Boldin WR BAL @ CLE  * 12 133.17 8.88
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs DAL  * 12 146.34 9.76
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs NOR  * 12 105.21 7.01
Jay Feely K ARI vs DAL  * 12 109.35 7.29
Brian Urlacher LB CHI vs NYJ  * 12 135.00 9.00
Chad Greenway LB MIN @ PHI  * 12 128.00 8.53
Clay Matthews LB GNB vs NYG  * 12 95.50 6.37
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs CAR 12 208.58 13.91
Marion Barber RB DAL @ ARI 12 59.04 3.94
C.J. Spiller RB BUF vs NWE 12 50.45 3.36
Ryan Mathews RB SDG @ CIN 12 75.17 5.01
Roy Williams WR DAL @ ARI 12 83.68 5.58
Braylon Edwards WR NYJ @ CHI 12 125.92 8.39
Devin Hester WR CHI vs NYJ 12 96.80 6.45
Jeremy Shockey TE NOR @ ATL 12 68.06 4.54
Bradie James LB DAL @ ARI 12 106.00 7.07

Rape Dungeon - Mark Schwinn
Michael Vick QB PHI vs MIN  * 12 326.04 21.74
Peyton Hillis RB CLE vs BAL  * 12 214.18 14.28
Mike Tolbert RB SDG @ CIN  * 12 148.71 9.91
Arian Foster RB HOU @ DEN  * 12 269.96 18.00
Danny Amendola WR STL vs SFO  * 12 111.77 7.45
Johnny Knox WR CHI vs NYJ  * 12 126.84 8.46
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs NOR  * 12 105.21 7.01
Nick Folk K NYJ @ CHI  * 12 120.00 8.00
D.J. Williams LB DEN vs HOU  * 12 123.50 8.23
Jon Beason LB CAR @ PIT  * 12 109.00 7.27
T.J. Ward DB CLE vs BAL  * 12 117.50 7.83
Eli Manning QB NYG @ GNB 12 253.12 16.87
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB BUF vs NWE 12 223.90 14.93
Ryan Mathews RB SDG @ CIN 12 75.17 5.01
Lee Evans WR BUF vs NWE 12 84.96 5.66
Steve Smith WR NYG @ GNB 12 80.03 5.34
Tony Moeaki TE KAN vs TEN 12 78.73 5.25
Mason Crosby K GNB vs NYG 12 109.00 7.27
Keith Brooking LB DAL @ ARI 12 88.50 5.90
Tyvon Branch DB OAK vs IND 12 108.50 7.23

Spoilers - Gele Zisoff
Peyton Manning QB IND @ OAK  * 12 312.40 20.83
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG @ GNB  * 12 178.18 11.88
Jamaal Charles RB KAN vs TEN  * 12 189.95 12.66
Santana Moss WR WAS @ JAC  * 12 152.22 10.15
Reggie Wayne WR IND @ OAK  * 12 170.09 11.34
Davone Bess WR MIA vs DET  * 12 116.45 7.76
Marcedes Lewis TE JAC vs WAS  * 12 129.18 8.61
Matt Bryant K ATL vs NOR  * 12 121.00 8.07
Dhani Jones LB CIN vs SDG  * 12 108.00 7.20
Shaun Phillips LB SDG @ CIN  * 12 86.00 5.73
Derrick Johnson LB KAN vs TEN  * 12 133.00 8.87
Derrick Ward RB HOU @ DEN 12 42.56 2.84
Reggie Bush RB NOR @ ATL 12 35.09 2.34
Justin Forsett RB SEA @ TAM 12 79.82 5.32
Randy Moss WR TEN @ KAN 12 72.75 4.55
Mike Williams WR SEA @ TAM 12 90.45 6.03
Todd Heap TE BAL @ CLE 12 86.72 5.78
Neil Rackers K HOU @ DEN 12 119.00 7.93
James Harrison LB PIT vs CAR 12 124.50 8.30
DeAndre Levy LB DET @ MIA 12 71.50 4.77
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Suck My Ditka - Jon Rombotis
Drew Brees QB NOR @ ATL  * 12 306.72 20.45
Ronnie Brown RB MIA vs DET  * 12 110.18 7.35
Mike Goodson RB CAR @ PIT  * 12 90.48 6.03
Hines Ward WR PIT vs CAR  * 12 102.70 6.85
DeSean Jackson WR PHI vs MIN  * 12 151.70 10.11
Steve Johnson WR BUF vs NWE  * 12 171.07 11.40
Greg Olsen TE CHI vs NYJ  * 12 75.25 5.02
Ryan Succop K KAN vs TEN  * 12 101.00 6.73
Daryl Smith LB JAC vs WAS  * 12 96.00 6.40
Jon Beason LB CAR @ PIT  * 12 109.00 7.27
Curtis Lofton LB ATL vs NOR  * 12 119.50 7.97
Sam Bradford QB STL vs SFO 12 208.76 13.92
Mike Tolbert RB SDG @ CIN 12 148.71 9.91
Chris Wells RB ARI vs DAL 12 45.57 3.04
Shonn Greene RB NYJ @ CHI 12 79.02 5.27
Devery Henderson WR NOR @ ATL 12 56.18 3.75
Mike Williams WR SEA @ TAM 12 90.45 6.03
Visanthe Shiancoe TE MIN @ PHI 12 71.69 4.78
Matt Prater K DEN vs HOU 12 77.00 5.13
Zach Diles LB HOU @ DEN 12 67.50 4.50

The Mother Fuckin Syrup Nugget - Jason Fuqua
Drew Brees QB NOR @ ATL  * 12 306.72 20.45
Felix Jones RB DAL @ ARI  * 12 117.61 7.84
LeGarrette Blount RB TAM vs SEA  * 12 101.21 6.75
Anquan Boldin WR BAL @ CLE  * 12 133.17 8.88
Brandon Lloyd WR DEN vs HOU  * 12 194.25 12.95
Miles Austin WR DAL @ ARI  * 12 161.17 10.74
Anthony Fasano TE MIA vs DET  * 12 82.46 5.50
Adam Vinatieri K IND @ OAK  * 12 118.00 7.87
Karlos Dansby LB MIA vs DET  * 12 99.50 6.63
Jerod Mayo LB NWE @ BUF  * 12 153.00 10.20
Brian Cushing LB HOU @ DEN  * 12 69.00 4.60
David Garrard QB JAC vs WAS 12 245.96 16.40
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ PIT 12 73.94 4.93
Kevin Smith RB DET @ MIA 12 23.86 1.59
Chris Wells RB ARI vs DAL 12 45.57 3.04
Anthony Armstrong WR WAS @ JAC 12 94.09 6.27
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vs HOU 12 43.38 2.89
Randy McMichael TE SDG @ CIN 12 37.43 2.50
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ CIN 12 139.74 9.32
Rey Maualuga LB CIN vs SDG 12 62.50 4.17

Villians - Chuck Chalifoux
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs NYG  * 12 325.17 21.68
Jamaal Charles RB KAN vs TEN  * 12 189.95 12.66
Ryan Torain RB WAS @ JAC  * 12 100.36 6.69
Santonio Holmes WR NYJ @ CHI  * 12 105.72 7.05
Marques Colston WR NOR @ ATL  * 12 156.68 10.45
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG @ GNB  * 12 182.14 12.14
Vernon Davis TE SFO @ STL  * 12 121.76 8.12
Matt Bryant K ATL vs NOR  * 12 121.00 8.07
London Fletcher LB WAS @ JAC  * 12 135.00 9.00
Dhani Jones LB CIN vs SDG  * 12 108.00 7.20
James Anderson LB CAR @ PIT  * 12 129.50 8.63
Matt Hasselbeck QB SEA @ TAM 12 154.66 10.31
Matthew Stafford QB DET @ MIA 12 61.17 4.08
Clinton Portis RB WAS @ JAC 12 34.24 2.28
Michael Bush RB OAK vs IND 12 96.46 6.43
Mario Manningham WR NYG @ GNB 12 137.15 9.14
Tony Moeaki TE KAN vs TEN 12 78.73 5.25
Josh Scobee K JAC vs WAS 12 104.00 6.93
A.J. Hawk LB GNB vs NYG 12 99.50 6.63
Sean Weatherspoon LB ATL vs NOR 12 41.00 2.73

XXX Theatre Mop Squeezers - Tyson Bowers
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ CIN  * 12 320.94 21.40
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB NWE @ BUF  * 12 147.99 9.87
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN vs HOU  * 12 140.56 9.37
Roddy White WR ATL vs NOR  * 12 208.60 13.91
Marques Colston WR NOR @ ATL  * 12 156.68 10.45
Mike Wallace WR PIT vs CAR  * 12 166.94 11.13
Brandon Pettigrew TE DET @ MIA  * 12 108.21 7.21
Rob Bironas K TEN @ KAN  * 12 103.50 6.90
Will Witherspoon LB TEN @ KAN  * 12 90.00 6.00
Curtis Lofton LB ATL vs NOR  * 12 119.50 7.97
Kerry Rhodes DB ARI vs DAL  * 12 121.50 8.10
Shaun Hill QB DET @ MIA 12 163.24 10.88
Matthew Stafford QB DET @ MIA 12 61.17 4.08
Frank Gore RB SFO @ STL 12 142.35 9.49
C.J. Spiller RB BUF vs NWE 12 50.45 3.36
James Starks RB GNB vs NYG 12 5.67 0.38
Pierre Garcon WR IND @ OAK 12 113.19 7.55
Owen Daniels TE HOU @ DEN 12 52.13 3.48
Mike Nugent K CIN vs SDG 12 63.50 4.23
David Harris LB NYJ @ CHI 12 93.00 6.20

Yippy Ki Yay, Marshall Faulker! - Phil King
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs NYG  * 12 325.17 21.68
Thomas Jones RB KAN vs TEN  * 12 110.71 7.38
Keiland Williams RB WAS @ JAC  * 12 83.83 5.59
Chris Ivory RB NOR @ ATL  * 12 76.50 5.10
Deion Branch WR NWE @ BUF  * 12 122.76 8.18
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs NYG  * 12 192.76 12.85
Vernon Davis TE SFO @ STL  * 12 121.76 8.12
David Buehler K DAL @ ARI  * 12 122.00 8.13
Ray Lewis LB BAL @ CLE  * 12 134.50 8.97
DeMarcus Ware LB DAL @ ARI  * 12 88.50 5.90
Michael Griffin DB TEN @ KAN  * 12 117.00 7.80
Mark Sanchez QB NYJ @ CHI 12 221.41 14.76
Joseph Addai RB IND @ OAK 12 71.75 4.78
Fred Jackson RB BUF vs NWE 12 134.57 8.97
Jahvid Best RB DET @ MIA 12 130.51 8.70
Malcom Floyd WR SDG @ CIN 12 100.70 6.71
Brandon Marshall WR MIA vs DET 12 123.90 8.26
Austin Collie WR IND @ OAK 12 120.50 8.03
Visanthe Shiancoe TE MIN @ PHI 12 71.69 4.78
Gregory Toler DB ARI vs DAL 12 110.00 7.33

who pooped the bed? - Lucas Strawhorn
Matt Schaub QB HOU @ DEN  * 12 265.99 17.73
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG @ GNB  * 12 107.81 7.19
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA @ TAM  * 12 98.98 6.60
Donald Brown RB IND @ OAK  * 12 71.51 4.77
Santana Moss WR WAS @ JAC  * 12 152.22 10.15
Reggie Wayne WR IND @ OAK  * 12 170.09 11.34
Brandon Pettigrew TE DET @ MIA  * 12 108.21 7.21
Mason Crosby K GNB vs NYG  * 12 109.00 7.27
Michael Boley LB NYG @ GNB  * 12 75.00 5.00
Bernard Pollard DB HOU @ DEN  * 12 115.00 7.67
Tyvon Branch DB OAK vs IND  * 12 108.50 7.23
Donovan McNabb QB WAS @ JAC 12 183.79 12.25
Frank Gore RB SFO @ STL 12 142.35 9.49
Ryan Grant RB GNB vs NYG 12 3.15 0.21
Lance Moore WR NOR @ ATL 12 128.70 8.58
Steve Smith WR NYG @ GNB 12 80.03 5.34
Danny Amendola WR STL vs SFO 12 111.77 7.45
Jermaine Gresham TE CIN vs SDG 12 84.97 5.66
Rob Bironas K TEN @ KAN 12 103.50 6.90
Karlos Dansby LB MIA vs DET 12 99.50 6.63

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Signed Thru, Total Pts, Avg Pts


